2024 City of Gladstone

Resolution #2024-01

Set an Alternate Date for the March Board of Review

First Taxpayer Appeal Meeting

WHEREAS, the General Property Tax Act, MCL 211.30, requires the Board of Review to meet on the second Monday in March to hold its first meeting for taxpayer appeals; and

WHEREAS, MCL 211.30(2) allows the City Commission to authorize, by adoption of an ordinance or resolution, an alternative starting date in March when the Board of Review shall initially meet, which alternative starting dates shall be Tuesday or Wednesday following the second Monday of March; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Wednesday following the second Monday in March, has been selected as the first meeting date of the March Board of Review by the Gladstone City Commission on January 22nd, 2024.

The foregoing Resolution offered by Commission member:

Second offered by Commission Member: _____

Upon roll call vote the following voted:

"Yes": _____

"No":_____

The mayor declared the Resolution Adopted.

Kim Berry, City Clerk

Date